

Market Announcement

28 October 2020

Emerge Gaming Limited (ASX: EM1) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Emerge Gaming Limited ('EM1') will be placed in trading halt at the request of EM1, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 30 October 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Daniel Nicholson

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ASX:EM1 | ABN 31 004 766 376

ASX RELEASE

28 October 2020

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Dear Sir or Madam:

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Emerge Gaming Limited (ASX: EM1, "the Company") requests a trading halt with respect to its securities effective immediately.

The trading halt is requested pending the Company's response to queries put to it by the ASX. The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Friday, 30 October 2020 or upon the release by the Company of an announcement to the market regarding the above.

The Company is not aware of any reason as to why the trading halt should not be granted.

By the order of the Board.

About Emerge Gaming

Emerge Gaming Limited (ASX:EM1) is a leading eSports and gaming technology company. Emerge Gaming owns and operates an online eSports and casual gaming tournament platform technology and lifestyle hub. Via this platform, casual, social and hardcore gamers can play hundreds of gaming titles against each other via their mobile, console or PC, earning rewards and winning prizes.

The platform uses its unique IP, advanced analytics tracking and proprietary algorithms to deliver an optimum tournament gaming experience for users while providing advertisers with the perfect vehicle for delivery of their messaging to a fully engaged audience.

More information: view www.emergegaming.com.au

